
2011 IHSAA South Dearborn Cross County Sectional Boys
South Dearborn Cross Country Course

Oct. 11, 2011
Results by Stuart Road Racing

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 South Dearborn 45 1 8 9 11 16 23 42 17:53.8 1:33.0
2 East Central 63 3 5 13 17 25 31 32 18:15.9 1:31.9
3 Batesville 91 2 6 22 27 34 40 58 18:36.2 2:05.7
4 South Ripley 99 10 12 18 29 30 45 48 18:44.1 1:25.2
5 Rising Sun 102 4 15 21 26 36 37 50 18:47.2 2:01.0
6 Franklin County 107 7 19 20 28 33 43 18:51.8 1:40.2
7 South Decatur 223 14 41 55 56 57 60 68 20:45.9 3:40.7
8 North Decatur 231 24 39 47 54 67 69 73 21:03.1 5:10.1
9 Jac-Cen-Del 258 35 49 51 59 64 65 66 21:30.2 4:01.9
10 Milan 266 44 46 52 61 63 71 75 21:34.4 2:34.5
11 Oldenburg Academy 295 38 53 62 70 72 74 22:56.4 6:42.8

Incomplete Teams: Greensburg, Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. South Dearborn
1 John Houchens, 12 17:00.4
8 David Sander, 10 17:53.3
9 Kyle Hall, 12 17:56.2
11 Ethan Davies, 10 18:05.8
16 Joseph Rector, 10 18:33.4
23 Dustin Beach, 9 19:02.9
42 Jarod Davies, 9 20:09.2

Total Time = 89:28.9     Total Places = 45

2. East Central
3 Bradley Barry, 12 17:38.5
5 Nicholas Brock, 10 17:39.1
13 Clint Trotta, 10 18:15.0
17 Neil Haltom, 12 18:36.5
25 Baxter McCory, 10 19:10.4
31 Trey Gellert, 12 19:29.2
32 Reese Tanner, 10 19:30.4

Total Time = 91:19.3     Total Places = 63

3. Batesville
2 Hayden Merkel, 12 17:27.6
6 Nick Vodzak, 10 17:43.9
22 Cole Nuhring, 9 18:58.0
27 Garrett Yorn, 9 19:18.4
34 Trent Barnett, 10 19:33.3
40 Ian Schmid, 11 19:59.3
58 Conner Lunsford, 9 22:06.4

Total Time = 93:00.9     Total Places = 91

4. South Ripley
10 Zach Raab, 11 18:00.1
12 Austin Allen, 10 18:10.1
18 Brandon Sizemore, 12 18:40.7
29 Josh Huntington, 12 19:24.1
30 Alex Dagley, 9 19:25.3
45 Michael Harris, 10 20:24.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

48 Alex Young, 12 20:46.6
Total Time = 93:40.1     Total Places = 99

5. Rising Sun
4 Garrett Craig, 11 17:38.9
15 Briar Miller, 10 18:26.0
21 Adam Hummel, 12 18:56.4
26 Ryan Dugan, 10 19:14.7
36 Billy Nierlich, 10 19:39.8
37 Alex Oser, 12 19:41.5
50 Brandon Browning, 10 21:03.4

Total Time = 93:55.7     Total Places = 102

6. Franklin County
7 Alan Apsley, 12 17:51.9
19 Alex Bischoff, 11 18:42.3
20 Brett Ortman, 10 18:52.8
28 Ryan Simmermeyer, 12 19:19.7
33 Derrick Moster, 12 19:32.1
43 Connor Radenheimer, 12

20:17.9
Total Time = 94:18.6     Total Places = 107

7. South Decatur
14 Cameron Agnew, 11 18:16.1
41 Sam Studler, 9 19:59.7
55 Brandon Overlock, 10 21:47.6
56 Dillien Brannin, 9 21:49.2
57 Mitch Watkins, 12 21:56.7
60 Tyler Wamsley, 10 22:34.2
68 Brandon Smith, 9 24:18.7

Total Time = 103:49.1     Total Places = 223



8. North Decatur
24 Anthonly Bedel, 12 19:04.4
39 Eric Moorman, 9 19:49.6
47 Charles Metz, 9 20:32.5
54 Kaleb Kramer, 11 21:34.4
67 Haejun Lee, 11 24:14.5
69 Bryce Hermesch, 11 24:28.9
73 Corden Simmonds, 10 26:29.9

Total Time = 105:15.1     Total Places = 231

9. Jac-Cen-Del
35 Christopher Kissel, 9 19:33.9
49 Tommy Tunny, 10 20:58.6
51 Ethan Adams, 9 21:08.7
59 Alex Dodge, 12 22:14.0
64 Joey Chambers, 11 23:35.7
65 Tanner Volz, 10 23:59.5
66 Jeffry Crum, 9 24:01.3

Total Time = 107:30.8     Total Places = 258

10. Milan
44 Zach Meyer, 11 20:22.3
46 Nick Walter, 12 20:31.6
52 Russell Pitts, 11 21:11.2
61 Eli Seithel, 10 22:50.4
63 Nathan Thompson, 12 22:56.7
71 Matt Yatsko, 11 26:05.2
75 Nathaniel Walter, 9 35:02.0

Total Time = 107:52.0     Total Places = 266

11. Oldenburg Academy
38 Isaiah Frey, 10 19:42.6
53 Luke Hammoor, 10 21:14.4
62 Christopher Nurrenberg, 9

22:50.5
70 Austin Frey, 12 24:29.2
72 Eric Frey, 9 26:25.3
74 Brody Witt, 11 26:58.6

Total Time = 114:41.9     Total Places = 295

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 John Houchens, 12 17:00.4 South Dearborn
2 2 Hayden Merkel, 12 17:27.6 Batesville
3 3 Bradley Barry, 12 17:38.5 East Central
4 4 Garrett Craig, 11 17:38.9 Rising Sun
5 5 Nicholas Brock, 10 17:39.1 East Central
6 6 Nick Vodzak, 10 17:43.9 Batesville
7 7 Alan Apsley, 12 17:51.9 Franklin County
8 8 David Sander, 10 17:53.3 South Dearborn
9 Matt Davis, 12 17:54.0 Lawrenceburg
10 9 Kyle Hall, 12 17:56.2 South Dearborn
11 10 Zach Raab, 11 18:00.1 South Ripley
12 11 Ethan Davies, 10 18:05.8 South Dearborn
13 12 Austin Allen, 10 18:10.1 South Ripley
14 13 Clint Trotta, 10 18:15.0 East Central
15 14 Cameron Agnew, 11 18:16.1 South Decatur
16 15 Briar Miller, 10 18:26.0 Rising Sun
17 16 Joseph Rector, 10 18:33.4 South Dearborn
18 17 Neil Haltom, 12 18:36.5 East Central
19 18 Brandon Sizemore, 12 18:40.7 South Ripley
20 19 Alex Bischoff, 11 18:42.3 Franklin County
21 Colin Evans, 11 18:51.6 Greensburg
22 20 Brett Ortman, 10 18:52.8 Franklin County
23 21 Adam Hummel, 12 18:56.4 Rising Sun
24 22 Cole Nuhring, 9 18:58.0 Batesville



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

25 23 Dustin Beach, 9 19:02.9 South Dearborn
26 24 Anthonly Bedel, 12 19:04.4 North Decatur
27 25 Baxter McCory, 10 19:10.4 East Central
28 26 Ryan Dugan, 10 19:14.7 Rising Sun
29 27 Garrett Yorn, 9 19:18.4 Batesville
30 28 Ryan Simmermeyer, 12 19:19.7 Franklin County
31 29 Josh Huntington, 12 19:24.1 South Ripley
32 30 Alex Dagley, 9 19:25.3 South Ripley
33 31 Trey Gellert, 12 19:29.2 East Central
34 32 Reese Tanner, 10 19:30.4 East Central
35 33 Derrick Moster, 12 19:32.1 Franklin County
36 34 Trent Barnett, 10 19:33.3 Batesville
37 35 Christopher Kissel, 9 19:33.9 Jac-Cen-Del
38 36 Billy Nierlich, 10 19:39.8 Rising Sun
39 37 Alex Oser, 12 19:41.5 Rising Sun
40 38 Isaiah Frey, 10 19:42.6 Oldenburg Academy
41 39 Eric Moorman, 9 19:49.6 North Decatur
42 40 Ian Schmid, 11 19:59.3 Batesville
43 41 Sam Studler, 9 19:59.7 South Decatur
44 42 Jarod Davies, 9 20:09.2 South Dearborn
45 43 Connor Radenheimer, 12

20:17.9 Franklin County
46 44 Zach Meyer, 11 20:22.3 Milan
47 45 Michael Harris, 10 20:24.6 South Ripley
48 46 Nick Walter, 12 20:31.6 Milan
49 47 Charles Metz, 9 20:32.5 North Decatur
50 Trent Eliason, 12 20:46.1 Lawrenceburg
51 48 Alex Young, 12 20:46.6 South Ripley
52 49 Tommy Tunny, 10 20:58.6 Jac-Cen-Del
53 50 Brandon Browning, 10 21:03.4 Rising Sun
54 51 Ethan Adams, 9 21:08.7 Jac-Cen-Del
55 52 Russell Pitts, 11 21:11.2 Milan
56 53 Luke Hammoor, 10 21:14.4 Oldenburg Academy
57 54 Kaleb Kramer, 11 21:34.4 North Decatur
58 55 Brandon Overlock, 10 21:47.6 South Decatur
59 56 Dillien Brannin, 9 21:49.2 South Decatur
60 Dakota McConnell, 9 21:53.9 Greensburg
61 57 Mitch Watkins, 12 21:56.7 South Decatur
62 58 Conner Lunsford, 9 22:06.4 Batesville
63 59 Alex Dodge, 12 22:14.0 Jac-Cen-Del
64 60 Tyler Wamsley, 10 22:34.2 South Decatur
65 61 Eli Seithel, 10 22:50.4 Milan
66 62 Christopher Nurrenberg, 9

22:50.5 Oldenburg Academy
67 63 Nathan Thompson, 12 22:56.7 Milan
68 64 Joey Chambers, 11 23:35.7 Jac-Cen-Del
69 Joseph Buening, 10 23:38.0 Greensburg
70 65 Tanner Volz, 10 23:59.5 Jac-Cen-Del
71 66 Jeffry Crum, 9 24:01.3 Jac-Cen-Del
72 67 Haejun Lee, 11 24:14.5 North Decatur
73 68 Brandon Smith, 9 24:18.7 South Decatur
74 69 Bryce Hermesch, 11 24:28.9 North Decatur
75 70 Austin Frey, 12 24:29.2 Oldenburg Academy
76 71 Matt Yatsko, 11 26:05.2 Milan
77 72 Eric Frey, 9 26:25.3 Oldenburg Academy
78 73 Corden Simmonds, 10 26:29.9 North Decatur
79 74 Brody Witt, 11 26:58.6 Oldenburg Academy
80 Clayton Moore, 9 29:02.3 Greensburg
81 75 Nathaniel Walter, 9 35:02.0 Milan


